
Thursday, April 15l} Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Saying It With Musie
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady41.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Milk and
Eggs"
11.16 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
QO Entertainers’ Parade
Classical Music
A Musical CommentaryMusie While You Work
Light music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Paul Whiteman and his Concert
Orchestra,
Mediey of Cole Porter Hits
(Porter)7.40 Carroll Gibbons (piano),"Midnight in Mayfair’ (Chase)
7.45 hat the American Com-
mentators Say
Organ recital by Murray
tanh (relayed from the Towna
8.50 Hans Busch Concert Or-
chestra
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Music by British Bands:"Kenilworth" (Bliss), "Sparks"(Alford), "Tarantella" (Green-wood), "A Country Girl’ Selec-
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tion (Monckton)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"40.0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys ‘Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
411.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. Q After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:Busch (violin) and Serkin
(piano), Sonata in F Major,K317 (Mozart)
8.15 risca Quartet and "S.Meincke (2nd viola), Quintet in
F. Major (Bruckner)8. O Classical recitals

m10. 0 Edith Walton
Chaliapin (bass), Vasa. Phihoda(violin), The London ChamberOrchestra
10.30 Close down

(] AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral. ses-ion
6.30 Modern rhythm |

6. 0 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-
3 Sports talk: "Bill" Hendry7.30 Orchestral music7.45 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
8. 0 Concert
9. Miscellaneous
40. Close down

2) Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Songs of yesterday and to-day
9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
9710.10 Devotional Service
10.26 for the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10. For My Lady11. 0 "Just Ups and Downs,"Talk by Major FP. H. Lampen .11.16 Light and shade
42. 0 Lunch musie> (19.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio variety6. O Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.46 Continuation of DinnerMusic ‘

7. 0 BBC Talks
7.28107.30 Time signals.7.30 The Master Singers7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1
"Rainbow Rhythm," featuringArt Rosoman, Jean McPhersonand the Melody Makers
(A studio presentation)
Z Act 2. "Guy Gray, News-
paper
Correspondent"8. Act 3. "Hometown Variety"Entertainment from the studioby N.Z. artists8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary--a

9.26 The 2YA Concert Orches-tra. Conductor: Leon De MaunyOverture: "Don Giovanni"
(Mozart), Valse Triste (Sibe-lius), Ballet Music to "Hia-
watha’"’ (Coleridge Taylor);Russtan Dance ‘‘Gopak’" (Mous-sorgsky)
10. 2 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
ain Air Force signal prepara-tion ‘
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 Chamber Music:
Budapest String Quartet with2nd Viola and 2nd ’*Cello, Sex-tet in G Major. On. 36 (Rrahmec)8.33 Andre Gaudin (baritone)8.37 Joseph Szigeti (violin),Adagio in E (Tartini)8.41 Jeanette MacDonald (so-prano)
8.45 Arthur Rubinstein (plano)Polonaise No. 6 in A Flat Major,Op. 53 (Chopin)8.53 André Goavec (baritone)8.56 Florence Hello (’cello)and Ross Pratt (piano), "HolyBoy" (Ireland)
O They Sing Together9.15 Organs and organists
° Variety10. O At close of day10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTONP 990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact!7.20 "Cappy Rieks"7.33 Let’s have a chorts!7.45 Favourite dance bands8.5 Moods8.40 "Dad and Dave"9: & Music of Doom9.30 Let's have a laugh!9.45 When day is done10. 0 Close down

2N7 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. , 370 m.
7. &p.m. Recorded items
7.146 Sports talk and review8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-in

,9.3 Latest dance and. other
recordings10. O Station notices
Close down

NZ [r] NAPIERWd 750k: -395-m:
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11, 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWs)
1.30-2.0 ducational session5. 0 Ligtit dnusic
5.30 "The Swiss Family kobin-son"
5.45 Roy Smeck’s Serenaders6.0 "Songs of the West"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner .music7.30 Studio recital by StellaChambers (soprano)
_

2 |
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Old Crony"
8.25 Cortot, Thibaud and CasalsInstrumental Trio, Trio No. 1in B Flat (Schubert)
9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Artists’ Spotlight
9.40 Tunes of the Day
10. 0 Close down

VIN BEE920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light music
7.10 "Youth at the Controls"
8. 0 Chamber music: Hephzibahand Yehudi Menuhin,- Sonata in
D Minor (Schumann)9.5 ‘"Ravenshoe"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

QAI SSBORNE
7. Op.m. Organ melodies
7.15 Here’s a Queer Thing
7.30 Our Evening Star (NelsonEddy)
«7.45 Variety8.0 Close down

SIY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning programme10. O For My Lady: "Sorrell andSon"
40.30 Devotional Service10.45 Band music
11. 0 ‘Just Ups and Downs":Talk by Major F. H. Lampen11.145 A.C.E. TALK: "Suggestionsfor the Use of Milk and Eggs"11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.39 Educational session2.0 Music While You. Work2.30 Some humour8. 0 Classical Hour4. 0 Modern variety4.30 Music from the Films5. O Children’s session: "Ratn-bow Man’45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)0 Local news service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say

8. 0 "Cappy Ricks"
8.24 New Mayfair Orehestra,"Stop Press" Selectron (Berlin)8.32 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.55 Johann Strauss and the
Viennese Orchestra,"Im Galopp" (Strauss)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Harry James’ Orchestra
10. O Repetition ‘of Talks and
Greetings from*the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SS RY A UBreeberety
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea
» table
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Theatreland (featuringCoward’s works)
8.30 Instrumental and orchestralmusic by Reginald King8.50 Ballad-box
9. 0 Music of Britkin
9.17. "All that Glitters"
9.30 The Composers perform
10. 0 Merry moments
10.30 Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music
#10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3. 0 Classical programme3.30 "Just Idle Words": MajorF. H. Lampen3.45 Orchestras and ballads4.15 A little humour4.30 Dance tunes and popularsongs ‘

5. 0 For the Children5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme7.10 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.22 Reginald Dixon (organist),"Tanher Meamoriag’
7.28 Arthur Askey (comedian)7.34 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, "Medley ofPaso-Dobles"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Hephzibah and

_
Yehudi

Menuhin (piano and_ violin),Sonata No. 3 in D Minor, Up.108 (Brahms)
&. Elena Gerhardt (mezzo-soprano), ‘The Nightingale’Serenade (Brahms) ’8.28 Wilhelm Backhaus (pian-fist), Ballade in G Minor, Op.
79, No. 2, Intermezzo in A Minor
Op. 118 No. 1, Intermezzo in A,
Op. 118, No. 2 (Brahms)8.37 "The Mighty Mionites"8.45 Songs of Erin
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 A Young Man witb a
Swing Band10.0 Close down

AW, DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

ny 4 7.0,8.45 a.m. London NewsMusic While You Work
Devotional ServiceFor My LadyHealth in the Home: Vari-
Veins
Potpourrl: SyncopationLunch music (12.15 and

5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)Educational session
Singers and StringsMusic While You Work
Musical ComedyClassical Hour

4.30 Café muSic
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Binner music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Loca} news service
7, 3 Poppy Day Appeal
7.10 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENINGS PROGRAMME:
A symphony programmeStudio vocalist: kuth Sell
(contralto)
Frederick Stock and Chicago
Symphony Orchestra,"Russian and Luamiva"
(Glinka), "Ruses d’Amour Bal-let" Op. 64 (Glazounov)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ‘8.0 Schneevoight and London
Symphony Orchestra,
Norwegian Dances No. ee Seand 4 (Grieg)
8.16 From the Studio: Ruth
Sell (contralto): Songs by
Grieg,"The First Primrose.’ "The
Princess," ‘‘Margaret’s Cradle
Song," "The Nighthgale"
8.27 Albert Coates and London
Symphony Orchestra,"Czar Sultan’ Suite No $3

¢({Kimsky- Korsakov)
8.34 fFeodor Chaliapin (bass)"Merry Butterweek" (Si rofr),
» "Now Let Us Depart" (Stfokin)
8.42 Schneevoight and London
Symphony Orchestra,"Sigurd Jorsalfar," Op. 56
(Grieg)8.58 Station notices
9. 09 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Albert Coates and London
Symphony Orchestra, —
Sympnony No. 3 In VD Major, Op.29 (Tchaikovski)
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review *11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IWO a oyas
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Silas Marner"
8.15 Variety8.45 ‘Marco Polo" :9. 0 More variety9.30 "Gus Gray’’9.45 "The Kingsmen"
10. O For the music lover
10.30 Close down

"WN, 22 INVERCARGILL680 ke. © 441 m.
7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
411. 0 For fiv Lady
11.20 "Health in the Home:Varicose Veins"
11.25 votpourri: Syncopation12. 0. Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session5. O Children’s session y5.15 Pance orchestras on theair
6. 0 "Dad and Dave" :6.15 LONDON NEWS and WapReview
6.45 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"7. 0 After dinner music7.30 Orchestras and ballads7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.26 Laugh and the worldaugns with you
8.45 "The Dark Horse"8.57 Station notices :9. O Newsreel with soe ee9.25 Organola, presenting DicLeibert
9.40 Dancing time19. @ Close downa iAye ‘A
6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes6.45 ‘The Presbyterian Hour7.45 Jean Cerehi8.0 Hot Trumpets Come InFours
8.30 ‘The announcer’s choice8.35 An American in Paris9. 0 New recordings8.30 Rambling through theclassies10.0 Swing session ¢
10.45 Close duwn

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following lessons will be broadcast by 2YA on Tues.day, April 13, and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,3ZR and 4YZ:
9. 4am. Miss A. V. Beavis: Drawing for Little Folk (1.).9.11 Miss A. E. Laurenson: Singing Time for Juniors.9.20 Mrs. A. M. E. Brown (and others): Needlework
News (1.).

9.31 Miss M. L. Smith: Parlons Francais.a


